

High Line Canal Underpass at Hampden and Colorado							ESCO		Concrete Works of Co., Inc.		Ames Construction, Inc.		Hamilton Construction Co		American Civil Constructors		Hamon Infrastructure, Inc.	
Contract No. 201951912							The Guarantee Co of North Ame		Hartford Fire Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty and Surety Co		Continental Casualty Co.		XL Specialty Insurance Co.		Great American Insurance Company	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
202-00010	Removal of Tree	EA	16	\$355.00	\$5,680.00	\$622.00	\$9,952.00	\$733.00	\$11,728.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	LF	68	\$26.00	\$1,768.00	\$54.60	\$3,712.80	\$21.00	\$1,428.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$39.00	\$2,652.00	\$30.00	\$2,040.00	\$85.00	\$5,780.00	
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	SY	69	\$16.00	\$1,104.00	\$39.10	\$2,697.90	\$12.00	\$828.00	\$15.00	\$1,035.00	\$18.00	\$1,242.00	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	\$20.00	\$1,380.00	
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	SY	250	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$42.30	\$10,575.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	812	\$10.00	\$8,120.00	\$23.80	\$19,325.60	\$4.00	\$3,248.00	\$7.00	\$5,684.00	\$5.00	\$4,060.00	\$13.00	\$10,556.00	\$9.00	\$7,308.00	
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	SV	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$105.50	\$2,110.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	
202-00250	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SF	1,885	\$7.50	\$14,137.50	\$26.80	\$50,518.00	\$10.00	\$18,850.00	\$12.00	\$22,620.00	\$20.00	\$37,700.00	\$17.00	\$32,045.00	\$14.00	\$26,390.00	
202-00250	Removal of Asphment Marking	SF	33	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$3.00	\$99.00	\$409.20	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$11.00	\$363.00	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$858.00	\$1,332.00	
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 2	LF	93	\$4.50	\$418.50	\$12.90	\$1,199.70	\$12.00	\$1,116.00	\$15.00	\$1,395.00	\$10.00	\$930.00	\$14.00	\$1,302.00	\$11.00	\$1,023.00	
202-00000	Unclassified Excavation	CY	9,110	\$18.00	\$163,980.00	\$24.20	\$220,462.00	\$58.00	\$528,390.00	\$26.00	\$236,860.00	\$51.00	\$464,610.00	\$26.00	\$236,860.00	\$22.00	\$200,420.00	
202-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	CY	247	\$18.00	\$4,446.00	\$31.00	\$7,657.00	\$65.00	\$16,055.00	\$40.00	\$9,880.00	\$42.50	\$10,497.50	\$26.00	\$6,422.00	\$14.00	\$3,458.00	
202-00400	Rock Excavation	CY	1,399	\$45.00	\$62,955.00	\$46.70	\$65,333.30	\$78.00	\$106,324.00	\$32.00	\$44,768.00	\$55.00	\$76,945.00	\$52.00	\$72,748.00	\$35.00	\$48,965.00	
202-01597	Pushing	HR	100	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$315.00	\$31,500.00	\$288.00	\$28,800.00	\$390.00	\$39,000.00	\$254.00	\$25,400.00	\$280.00	\$28,000.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00	
202-01620	Sweeping	HR	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$201.50	\$20,150.00	\$147.00	\$14,700.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$141.00	\$14,100.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	
206-00000	Structure Excavation	CY	4,152	\$20.00	\$83,040.00	\$27.70	\$115,010.40	\$36.00	\$149,472.00	\$28.00	\$116,256.00	\$50.00	\$207,600.00	\$60.00	\$249,120.00	\$45.00	\$186,840.00	
206-00050	Structure Backfill (Special)	CY	95	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$134.50	\$12,777.50	\$76.00	\$7,220.00	\$160.00	\$15,200.00	\$120.00	\$11,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	
206-00065	Structure Backfill (Flow-Fill)	CY	405	\$195.00	\$78,975.00	\$165.00	\$66,825.00	\$154.00	\$62,370.00	\$170.00	\$68,850.00	\$147.00	\$59,535.00	\$300.00	\$121,500.00	\$140.00	\$56,700.00	
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	CY	1,022	\$40.00	\$40,880.00	\$58.30	\$59,582.60	\$90.00	\$91,980.00	\$63.00	\$64,386.00	\$75.00	\$76,650.00	\$190.00	\$153,300.00	\$70.00	\$71,540.00	
206-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	CY	311	\$35.00	\$10,885.00	\$31.30	\$9,734.30	\$54.00	\$16,794.00	\$60.00	\$18,660.00	\$225.00	\$69,975.00	\$40.00	\$12,440.00	\$70.00	\$21,770.00	
206-00520	Filter Material (Class B)	CY	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$137.50	\$2,062.50	\$123.00	\$1,845.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	
207-00205	Topsoil	CY	1,500	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$35.00	\$52,500.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	
208-00012	Erosion Log Type 1 (9 Inch)	LF	2,000	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	
208-00020	Silt Fence	LF	270	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$2.49	\$672.30	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$2.60	\$702.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	LF	48	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$19.90	\$955.20	\$11.00	\$528.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$11.00	\$528.00	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$4,480.00	\$1,180.00	\$4,720.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	LF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$31.10	\$6,220.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	EA	3	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,490.00	\$7,470.00	\$1,780.00	\$5,340.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$731.00	\$731.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
210-04015	Modify Manhole	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,630.00	\$2,630.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
211-03005	Dewatering	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$41,920.00	\$41,920.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	ACRE	3.1	\$850.00	\$1,105.00	\$3,360.00	\$4,388.00	\$16,700.00	\$21,710.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,405.00	\$1,826.50	\$15,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,963.00	
212-00010	Soil	SF	31,528	\$1.10	\$34,680.80	\$2.04	\$64,317.12	\$2.00	\$63,056.00	\$0.90	\$28,375.20	\$0.53	\$16,709.84	\$2.00	\$63,056.00	\$1.90	\$18,916.80	
212-00010	Tree Retention and Protection	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,110.00	\$3,110.00	\$16,930.00	\$16,930.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	ACRE	1.3	\$1,800.00	\$2,340.00	\$982.50	\$1,277.25	\$894.00	\$1,162.20	\$1,900.00	\$2,470.00	\$1,665.00	\$2,164.50	\$2,100.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,340.00	
213-00067	Rock Mulch (Weed Free)	SF	5,440	\$2.00	\$10,880.00	\$2.80	\$15,232.00	\$3.00	\$16,320.00	\$2.50	\$13,600.00	\$1.90	\$10,338.00	\$12.00	\$12,880.00	\$2.20	\$11,968.00	
214-00220	Deciduous Tree (2 Inch Caliper)	EA	40	\$815.00	\$32,600.00	\$982.50	\$39,300.00	\$891.00	\$35,640.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$660.00	\$26,400.00	\$520.00	\$20,800.00	\$170.00	\$28,400.00	
214-00230	Deciduous Tree (3 Inch Caliper)	EA	34	\$815.00	\$27,910.00	\$1,300.00	\$44,200.00	\$1,180.00	\$40,120.00	\$1,100.00	\$37,400.00	\$944.00	\$32,096.00	\$700.00	\$23,800.00	\$1,020.00	\$34,680.00	
214-00231	Deciduous Tree (3 Inch Caliper) (Furnish Only)	EA	5	\$815.00	\$3,075.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,010.00	\$5,050.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$546.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$585.00	\$2,925.00	
214-00310	Deciduous Shrub (1 Gallon Container)	EA	250	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$64.70	\$16,175.00	\$59.00	\$14,750.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	
214-00350	Deciduous Shrub (5 Gallon Container)	EA	134	\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$87.10	\$11,671.40	\$79.00	\$10,586.00	\$60.00	\$8,040.00	\$49.00	\$6,566.00	\$40.00	\$5,360.00	\$53.00	\$7,102.00	
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	HR	40	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$122.00	\$4,880.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$102.00	\$4,080.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$103.00	\$4,120.00	
240-00010	Removal of Nests	HR	16	\$105.00	\$1,680.00	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$102.00	\$1,632.00	\$82.00	\$1,312.00	\$77.50	\$1,240.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	
240-00020	Netting	SY	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$29.90	\$8,970.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$142,200.00	\$142,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,086.00	\$3,086.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	HR	25	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$105.50	\$2,637.50	\$339.00	\$8,475.00	\$83.00	\$2,075.00	\$78.00	\$1,950.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	
250-00110	Health and Safety Officer	HR	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$93.30	\$9,330.00	\$451.00	\$45,100.00	\$104.00	\$10,400.00	\$98.40	\$9,840.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	TON	2,383	\$42.00	\$100,086.00	\$41.00	\$97,703.00	\$38.00	\$90,554.00	\$38.00	\$90,554.00	\$32.00	\$76,256.00	\$43.00	\$102,469.00	\$35.00	\$83,405.00	
306-01000	Reconditioning	SY	400	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$9.05	\$3,620.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	
308-00300	Stabilized Subgrade	SY	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$132.00	\$1,584.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$26.00	\$312.00	
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	TON	265	\$90.00	\$23,850.00	\$158.00	\$41,870.00	\$143.00	\$37,895.00	\$150.00	\$39,750.00	\$102.00	\$27,030.00	\$160.00	\$42,400.00	\$140.00	\$37,100.00	
403-34841	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-22)	TON	751	\$90.00	\$67,590.00	\$136.50	\$102,511.50	\$124.00	\$93,124.00	\$95.00	\$71,345.00	\$91.00	\$68,341.00	\$140.00	\$105,140.00	\$98.00	\$73,598.00	
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	TON	266	\$90.00	\$23,940.00	\$209.00	\$55,594.00	\$190.00	\$50,540.00	\$110.00	\$29,260.00	\$105.00	\$27,930.00	\$215.00	\$57,190.00	\$113.00	\$30,558.00	
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	GAL	148	\$3.50	\$518.00	\$21.20	\$3,137.60	\$19.00	\$2,812.00	\$5.00	\$740.00	\$4.80	\$710.40	\$22.00	\$3,256.00	\$5.50	\$814.00	
420-00000	Geomembrane	SY	43	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$179.00	\$7,697.00	\$103.00	\$4,429.00	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$39.00	\$1,617.00	\$54.00	\$2,322.00	\$13.00	\$559.00	
420-00132	Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	SY	2,178	\$2.00	\$4,356.00	\$9.05	\$19,710.90	\$5.00	\$10,890.00	\$4.00	\$8,712.00	\$3.50	\$7,623.00	\$3.00	\$6,534.00	\$3.00	\$6,534.00	
504-06300	Ground Nail	LF	8,976	\$65.00	\$583,440.00	\$25.70	\$230,683.20	\$32.00	\$287,232.00	\$20.00	\$179,520.00	\$18.50	\$166,056.00	\$23.00	\$206,448.00	\$19.00	\$170,544.00	
504-06410	Verification Testing	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,690.00	\$16,900									

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	LF	6,000	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.36	\$14,160.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.00	\$24,000.00	\$3.50	\$21,000.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.00	\$12,000.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	508	\$70.00	\$35,560.00	\$79.70	\$40,487.60	\$89.00	\$45,212.00	\$63.00	\$32,004.00	\$50.00	\$25,400.00	\$90.00	\$45,720.00	\$56.00	\$28,448.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$753.50	\$7,535.00	\$271.00	\$2,710.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
608-00026	Concrete Bikeway (6 Inch)	SY	2,040	\$65.00	\$132,600.00	\$75.50	\$156,060.00	\$78.00	\$159,120.00	\$59.00	\$120,360.00	\$48.00	\$97,920.00	\$84.00	\$171,360.00	\$53.00	\$108,120.00
608-00027	Concrete Bikeway (6 Inch) (Color)	SY	58	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$205.00	\$11,890.00	\$109.00	\$6,322.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$81.00	\$4,698.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$93.00	\$5,394.00
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	LF	108	\$35.00	\$3,780.00	\$62.60	\$6,780.80	\$17.00	\$1,836.00	\$25.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.25	\$1,647.00	\$33.00	\$3,564.00	\$23.00	\$2,484.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	LF	706	\$40.00	\$28,240.00	\$50.70	\$35,794.20	\$33.00	\$23,298.00	\$24.00	\$16,944.00	\$15.75	\$11,119.50	\$37.00	\$26,122.00	\$24.00	\$16,944.00
609-24002	Gutter Type 2 (2 Foot)	LF	1,356	\$40.00	\$54,240.00	\$47.50	\$64,410.00	\$93.00	\$128,820.00	\$23.00	\$31,188.00	\$15.60	\$21,153.60	\$29.00	\$39,324.00	\$24.00	\$32,544.00
609-24003	Gutter Type 2 (2 Foot) (Color)	LF	663	\$80.00	\$53,040.00	\$56.10	\$37,194.30	\$103.00	\$68,289.00	\$30.00	\$19,890.00	\$21.00	\$13,923.00	\$39.00	\$52,857.00	\$30.00	\$19,890.00
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	SF	613	\$12.00	\$7,356.00	\$10.80	\$6,624.00	\$12.00	\$7,356.00	\$10.00	\$6,130.00	\$6.50	\$3,984.50	\$17.00	\$10,421.00	\$10.00	\$6,130.00
613-01100	1 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$49.80	\$498.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$47.00	\$470.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
613-01150	1-1/2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	280	\$22.00	\$6,160.00	\$43.50	\$12,180.00	\$14.00	\$3,920.00	\$23.00	\$6,440.00	\$22.00	\$6,160.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$23.00	\$6,440.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$68.40	\$8,208.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$23.00	\$2,760.00
613-07000	Pull Box (Special) (Encased in Tunnel Wall)	EA	7	\$340.00	\$2,380.00	\$783.50	\$5,484.50	\$14.00	\$98.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$457.00	\$3,199.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$460.00	\$3,220.00
613-07010	Pull Box (11"x18"x12")	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$783.50	\$1,567.00	\$944.00	\$1,888.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$736.00	\$1,472.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00
613-10000	Wiring	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$49,750.00	\$49,750.00	\$90,840.00	\$90,840.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,135.00	\$4,135.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
613-13101	Luminaire (LED) (Tunnel)(72 Watt)	EA	7	\$22.00	\$154.00	\$1,990.00	\$13,930.00	\$14.00	\$98.00	\$33.00	\$231.00	\$21.00	\$147.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$89.00	\$623.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	SF	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$11.40	\$570.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2x2 Inch Tubing)	LF	240	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.85	\$1,404.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$13.00	\$3,120.00	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$21.00	\$5,040.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00
614-03001	Concrete Footing (Type 1)	EA	18	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$270.00	\$4,860.00	\$113.00	\$2,034.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$525.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,050.00	\$18,900.00
614-03002	Concrete Footing (Type 2)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$98,420.00	\$98,420.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,730.00	\$7,460.00	\$8,530.00	\$17,060.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
622-00010	Bicycle Rack	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$996.00	\$4,980.00	\$766.00	\$3,830.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
623-09900	Sprinkler System (Magna Carta Park)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$12,980.00	\$12,980.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,810.00	\$12,810.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,300.00	\$85,300.00	\$822,500.00	\$822,500.00	\$94,998.90	\$94,998.90	\$48,600.00	\$48,600.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,681.65	\$70,681.65
626-00000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$515,000.00	\$515,000.00	\$179,800.00	\$179,800.00	\$710,000.00	\$710,000.00	\$629,700.00	\$629,700.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$54,630.00	\$54,630.00	\$24,830.00	\$24,830.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	GAL	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$155.50	\$622.00	\$406.00	\$1,624.00	\$133.00	\$532.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$365.00	\$1,460.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	GAL	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$435.50	\$2,177.50	\$474.00	\$2,370.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$695.00	\$3,475.00
627-01010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)	SF	62	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$24.90	\$1,543.80	\$47.00	\$2,914.00	\$22.00	\$1,364.00	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$55.00	\$3,410.00	\$56.00	\$3,472.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (SF	72	\$22.00	\$1,584.00	\$56.00	\$4,032.00	\$43.00	\$3,096.00	\$48.00	\$3,456.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$120.00	\$8,640.00	\$39.00	\$2,808.00
629-01110	Survey Monumentation	HR	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$298.50	\$2,985.00	\$282.00	\$2,820.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	HR	220	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$155.50	\$34,210.00	\$124.00	\$27,280.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$135.00	\$29,700.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00
630-00004	Traffic Control Vehicle	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,220.00	\$6,220.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	DAY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$124.50	\$12,450.00	\$113.00	\$11,300.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	DAY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$20,600.00	\$1,240.00	\$24,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$825.00	\$16,500.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$903.00	\$1,806.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	EA	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$249.00	\$747.00	\$113.00	\$339.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$155.00	\$465.00
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	EA	1	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$249.00	\$249.00	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
630-80337	Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)	EA	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$249.00	\$1,494.00	\$113.00	\$678.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	EA	121	\$55.00	\$6,655.00	\$68.40	\$8,276.40	\$113.00	\$13,671.00	\$100.00	\$12,100.00	\$70.00	\$8,470.00	\$120.00	\$14,520.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	EA	14	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$255.00	\$3,570.00	\$113.00	\$1,582.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	EA	1	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	SF	388	\$25.00	\$9,700.00	\$24.90	\$9,681.20	\$113.00	\$43,844.00	\$33.00	\$12,804.00	\$20.00	\$7,760.00	\$36.00	\$13,968.00	\$25.00	\$9,700.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	EA	8	\$5,900.00	\$47,200.00	\$14,930.00	\$119,440.00	\$7,900.00	\$63,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$57,600.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,110.00	\$6,220.00	\$1,690.00	\$3,380.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	EA	30	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$68.40	\$2,052.00	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	LF	1,810	\$42.00	\$76,020.00	\$77.50	\$140,275.00	\$118.00	\$213,580.00	\$55.00	\$99,550.00	\$32.50	\$58,825.00	\$30.00	\$54,300.00	\$35.00	\$63,350.00
630-85115	Impact Attenuator (Quadguard) (Temporary)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,440.00	\$24,880.00	\$9,030.00	\$18,060.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,470.00	\$13,470.00	\$9,540.00	\$9,540.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
641-10000	Shotcrete	SY	1,600	\$185.00	\$296,000.00	\$137.50	\$220,000.00	\$147.00	\$235,200.00	\$130.00	\$208,000.00	\$102.00	\$163,200.00	\$125.00	\$200,00		